

08-01-21

Filed in District Court

ALI

AUG 0 9 2021

State of Minnesota

The Honorable Kevin W. Eide Judge of The District Court Carver County Justice Center 604 East 4th Street Chaska MN 55318

RE: In re The Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

Questions for the Court for August 11, 2021 of August 27, 2021 at (1:30 pm).

- Regarding "Hundreds of thousands of dollars due for taxes on the estate and Prince Rogers Nelson how can that be when the tax law states the following MAX IS 25% OF DEBT FOR PEALTIES & INTEREST OR 4 YEARS MAX FOR PEALITIES & INTEREST?
- 2. According to the "Agreement" that Prince Rogers Nelson and The Implied Consent Charitable Gifting Will states, I just had to show up to receive my Charitable giftings and power of appointment.
- 3. According to court record only the 3rd party has been paid and not the heirs; chartable will payee; creditors or other interested parties?
- 4. Personal item list of contents of the Paisley Park and other properties owned and sold thus far of The Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson where are all the contents; list of contents, name of persons responsible for those safe keeping, reports which should be monthly updates?
- 5. Insurance policies on all valuables? List, company information?
- 6. Bank account balances if no beneficiary who has the money? I was a banking center manager and there is a legal procedure to those funds if no beneficiary is named?
- 7. To whom do I provide my list of claims?
- 8. What measures are in place and who is responsible for the physical act of restoring the properties, cash flow from assets and cash found both physical and in all accounts both with and without a beneficiary.
- 9. Who is responsible for the accounting for intellectual properties, brand, copy rights, items stolen and who is in the process of recovery of those items?

 \odot

7730 Laredo Dr. #223 Chanhassen, MN 55317



(213) 418-8378

Yougotthelook@proton mail.com

EXPERT:

Wells Fargo Bank-Corporate Office as a Banking Center Manager

State of California-Residential Real Estate Appraiser Trainee

Union Bank of California-Home Lone Consultant

- 10. Who is the person who is handling NEW Business partnership agreements? I have two ideas' that I need to present that will bring in a monthly income as well as royalties?
- 11. Who is handling the leasing of buildings and other assets?
- 12. Who was provided permission of selling off the various houses of Prince Roger Nelson 3 in Minnesota and one in Turks & Cacaos? Name, documentation of permission, amount received and transaction paperwork, escrow company, deed, and title number?
- More questions if necessary, will follow regarding bonds'.

Communication

I, Amelia Wodehouse aka Christina Johnson am requesting the answers to these questions as an expert in Real Estate Appraising; Banking Center Manager/Corporate officer; current inventor; Implied consent payee of chartable gifting will assignee; helpmate/better-half. I need a formal transcript from the court of these answered questions.

Leadership

I would like to present my "plan of action" which was discussed in the previous "Zoom" court date for The Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson date of court meeting July 23, 2021, at 1:30 pm. Please see page attached to this "questions for the court" document entitled "Plan for Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson" by Amelia Wodehouse aka Christina Johnson.

- 08-01-2021

